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SEP-13
0CT-13
NOV-13
DEC-13
JAN-14
FEB-14
MAR-14
APR-14
MAY-14
JUN-14
JuL-14
AUG-14

TOTAL

AVERAGE

PRE-
PROGRAM

28
60
35
30
47
61
76
77
63
96
94
90
757
63

POST-
ACCIDENT

7
7

14
10

13
101

WCISAP - TYPES OF TESTS - LAST 12 MONTHS

REASONABLE
SUSPICION

0

P O ©O O B O O o o o K

o w

09/2013 - 08/2014

RANDOM
78

95

78

97
131
98
147
135
117
139
129
115
1,359
113

FOLLOW
up

24
23
6
24
4
18
9
21
19
26
27
16
217
18

TOTAL
137
186
126
158
188
184
237
248
209
270
259
235

2,437
203
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TEST TYPES

PRE-PROGRAM
POST-ACCIDENT
REASONABLE-SUSPICION
RANDOM

FOLLOW-UP

TOTAL

NEGA-
TIVE

726
96

1,326
197
2,348

WCISAP - RESULTS BY TYPE - LAST 12 MONTHS

POSI-
TIVE

23

22

58

ADUL-
TERATED

0

o O o o o

09/01/2013 - 08/31/2014

NO SHOW

0

0
0
0

OUT OF SUBSTI-

TEMP

0

o O o O o

TUTED

R O O O O B

REFUSAL

11

22

DILUTED

R O© O o o B

TOTAL
757
101

1,359
217
2,437

FAILURE

o ~ b

RATE

.0951
.9504
.0000
.4282
.2165
.6520

PAGE 2

CWFSTAT7?

Welfare & Pension Administration Service, Inc.

XXLS1GRAYBW110H45



08/31/2014
14:24:39

AMPHETAMINES
COCAINE
ALCOHOL
MARIJUANA
OPIATES

PCP

TOTAL
PERCENTAGE

GRAND TOTAL

WCISAP - POSITIVE RESULTS BY SUBSTANCE USED - LAST 12 MONTHS

09/01/2013 - 08/31/2014

PRE- POST- REASONABLE FOLLOW AVERAGE
PROGRAM ACCIDENT SUSPICION RANDOM up TOTAL PER MONTH
5 1 0 2 2 10 0.83

4 0 0 5 2 11 0.91

0 0 0 1 0 1 0.08

13 4 0 14 4 35 2.91

1 0 0 0 0 1 0.08

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

23 5 0 22 8 58 4.83
3.0383 4.9504 0.0000 1.6188 3.6866 2.3799 2.3799
757 101 3 1,359 217 2,437 203.08
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